OP \$280.00 5934

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Romaco S.r.l.	10/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zanchetta S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Della Contea no. 24	
Internal Address:	Fraz. S. Salvatore	
City:	Montecarlo, Lucca	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5934517
Patent Number:	5560122
Patent Number:	6293426
Patent Number:	6412518
Patent Number:	6625958
Patent Number:	6789780
Application Number:	11068879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Haas

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

PATENT

REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0395

500384154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUGZ 000026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Haas	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROMACO S.r.I. (ASSIGNOR), an Italian Corporation, having business places at Via Marzabotto no. 5 - Fraz. Rastignano - Pianoro (Bologna - Italy), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the inventions disclosed and claimed in the U.S. patents listed here below:

- No. 5,934,517
- No. 5,560,122
- No. 6,293,426
- No. 6,412,518
- No. 6,625,958
- No. 6,789,780
- application No. 11/068879

WHEREAS, ZANCHETTA S.r.I. (ASSIGNEE), an Italian Corporation, having business places at Via della Contea no. 24 - Fraz. S. Salvatore -Montecarto (Lucca - Italy), acquired all right, title, and interest in said inventions:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, nunc pro tunc as of August 22, 2006.

Signed this....3rd.... day of....0ctober.... 2007

ROMACO S.r.l. (Assignor)

Mr. Giuseppino Naldi Vice President

RECORDED: 10/26/2007

ZANCHETTA S.r.I. (Assignee)

/ Proxy

PATENT

REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0397